

## THE PLAYER'S LOUNGE

### Membership Offerings

#### \*\*\* There is a one-time membership initiation fee of \$250 \*\*\*

<u>Amount</u>	<u>Member Type</u>	<u>Benefits</u>
\$110/Month	Copper Member	5 Hours of Simulator Time/Month Member Discounts on Merchandise
\$220/Month	Silver Member	10 Hours of Simulator Time/Month Member Discounts on Merchandise
\$330/Month	Gold Member	15 Hours of Simulator Time/Month Member Discounts on Merchandise
\$440/Month	Diamond Member	20 Hours of Simulator Time/Month Member Discounts on Merchandise
\$550/Month	Platinum Member	25 Hours of Simulator Time/Month Member Discounts on Merchandise

#### **Merchandise Discounts for Members:**

30% off soft goods 15% off hard goods 10% off special orders

\*\*\*The initiation fee is waived with a 12-month commitment!

The Player's Lounge offers a comprehensive selection of the latest golf equipment, a full range of grips/club repair options, high-end retail items for sale, and a PGA Professional staff to take your golf game to the next level.

The Short Grass Foundation is a non-profit organization registered in the state of Oregon and is exempt from federal income tax under Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 501(c)(3). Any contributions made to the foundation can be deducted under IRC Section 170. The foundation is also eligible to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers, & gifts under Section 2055, 2106, & 2522. We thank you in advance for your consideration of financial support!



# SHORT GRASS